

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3023/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2007 in CMWP No.5942/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GENERAL MANAGER, R.B.I & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESHA @ DESH RAJ MAVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.3285, 6355 & 7396 of 2007

Date: 19/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
for Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
for Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed before 22nd October, 2007. in all the SLPs.

In SLP(C)Nos.6355 and 7396 of 2007, learned counsel for the petitioners confirm that

they do not want to file separate affidavits and their petitions may be considered as Counter Affidavit in cross SLPs.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court after 22nd October, 2007.

Office has to accept the Rejoinder Affidavit.

AH)
s
trar

(S.G.SH

Regis